



Bid Tabulation

Shelby County Commissioners
Newport Sanitary Sewer

May 4, 2017

REF. NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	Tom's Construction, Inc. St. Henry, OH		VIF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH		Underground Utilities, Inc. Monroeville, OH		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc. Arcanum, OH		Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH		Sturm Construction Inc. Sidney, OH			
					UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST		
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$6,058.33	\$6,058.33	\$40,241.87	\$40,241.87	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$19,670.45	\$19,670.45	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$10,069.02	\$10,069.02	\$1,329.13	\$1,329.13	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,450.00	\$16,450.00	\$48,158.07	\$48,158.07	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
3	202	SEPTIC TANK REMOVED	EACH	20	\$300.00	\$6,000.00	\$692.68	\$13,853.60	\$1,458.76	\$29,175.20	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,295.00	\$25,900.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$800.00	\$16,000.00
4	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	65	\$35.00	\$2,275.00	\$7.07	\$459.55	\$13.14	\$854.10	\$20.00	\$1,300.00	\$40.00	\$2,600.00	\$27.04	\$1,757.60	\$30.00	\$1,950.00
5	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	5472	\$2.00	\$10,944.00	\$0.40	\$2,188.80	\$0.63	\$3,447.36	\$0.25	\$1,368.00	\$1.50	\$8,208.00	\$0.99	\$5,417.28	\$1.00	\$5,472.00
6	301	7" ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE (2 EQUAL LIFTS) PG. 64-22	C.Y.	110	\$180.00	\$19,800.00	\$190.84	\$20,992.40	\$269.92	\$29,691.20	\$300.00	\$33,000.00	\$210.00	\$23,100.00	\$200.00	\$22,000.00	\$250.00	\$27,500.00
7	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1645	\$35.00	\$57,575.00	\$32.98	\$54,252.10	\$31.65	\$52,064.25	\$25.00	\$41,125.00	\$47.00	\$77,315.00	\$34.37	\$56,538.65	\$40.00	\$65,800.00
8	407	TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL./S.Y.	GAL.	175	\$6.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.13	\$1,772.75	\$2.34	\$409.50	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$10.00	\$1,750.00	\$2.00	\$350.00	\$5.00	\$875.00
9	410	TRAFFIC COMPACTED SURFACE, TYPE A OR B	C.Y.	500	\$35.00	\$17,500.00	\$40.48	\$20,240.00	\$32.15	\$16,075.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$50.00	\$25,000.00	\$37.84	\$18,920.00	\$35.00	\$17,500.00
10	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	191	\$200.00	\$38,200.00	\$194.39	\$37,128.49	\$274.90	\$52,505.90	\$300.00	\$57,300.00	\$214.00	\$40,874.00	\$215.00	\$41,065.00	\$250.00	\$47,500.00
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG. 64-22	C.Y.	122	\$200.00	\$24,400.00	\$194.39	\$23,715.58	\$274.90	\$33,537.80	\$300.00	\$36,600.00	\$214.00	\$26,108.00	\$215.00	\$26,230.00	\$250.00	\$30,500.00
12	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	118	\$70.00	\$8,260.00	\$70.53	\$8,322.54	\$69.63	\$8,216.34	\$90.00	\$10,620.00	\$65.00	\$7,670.00	\$78.78	\$9,296.04	\$70.00	\$8,260.00
13	607	FENCE, TYPE CLT, AS PER PLAN	FT.	164	\$75.00	\$12,300.00	\$38.64	\$6,336.96	\$55.34	\$9,075.76	\$60.00	\$9,840.00	\$38.00	\$6,232.00	\$47.30	\$7,757.20	\$20.00	\$3,280.00
14	608	CONCRETE WALK REPLACED, IN KIND	S.F.	290	\$12.00	\$3,480.00	\$6.64	\$1,925.60	\$8.37	\$2,427.30	\$10.00	\$2,900.00	\$14.50	\$4,205.00	\$6.71	\$1,945.90	\$9.00	\$2,610.00
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.32, STORM REPAIR	FT.	1000	\$12.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.18	\$4,180.00	\$4.83	\$4,830.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,000.00	\$18.00	\$18,000.00	\$0.50	\$500.00
16	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	1005	\$12.00	\$12,060.00	\$13.91	\$13,979.55	\$4.91	\$4,934.55	\$2.00	\$2,010.00	\$5.00	\$5,025.00	\$18.00	\$18,090.00	\$0.90	\$904.50
17	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	12	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$5.30	\$63.60	\$11.83	\$141.96	\$2.00	\$24.00	\$35.00	\$420.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1.30	\$15.60
18	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	12	\$30.00	\$360.00	\$29.10	\$349.20	\$16.01	\$192.12	\$4.00	\$48.00	\$40.00	\$480.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$1.90	\$22.80
19	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	1000	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$14.26	\$14,260.00	\$6.39	\$6,390.00	\$4.00	\$4,000.00	\$8.00	\$8,000.00	\$20.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.90	\$1,900.00
20	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.01, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$24.77	\$123.85	\$19.55	\$97.75	\$4.00	\$20.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$3.50	\$17.50
21	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$39.66	\$396.60	\$14.97	\$149.70	\$6.00	\$60.00	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$57.29	\$572.90	\$3.50	\$35.00
22	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	1086	\$18.00	\$19,548.00	\$17.60	\$19,113.60	\$7.73	\$8,394.78	\$6.00	\$6,516.00	\$12.00	\$13,032.00	\$15.87	\$17,234.82	\$3.50	\$3,801.00
23	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	33	\$18.00	\$594.00	\$18.20	\$594.60	\$11.14	\$367.62	\$6.00	\$198.00	\$25.00	\$825.00	\$38.39	\$1,266.87	\$3.50	\$115.50
24	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	9	\$50.00	\$450.00	\$27.68	\$249.12	\$13.03	\$117.27	\$6.00	\$54.00	\$45.00	\$405.00	\$124.23	\$1,118.07	\$3.50	\$31.50
25	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$22.00	\$2,200.00	\$7.45	\$745.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$27.00	\$2,700.00	\$43.98	\$4,398.00	\$3.90	\$390.00
26	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	83	\$22.00	\$1,826.00	\$20.01	\$1,660.83	\$29.94	\$2,485.02	\$8.00	\$664.00	\$31.00	\$2,573.00	\$14.53	\$1,205.99	\$5.30	\$439.90
27	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.01, STORM REPAIR	FT.	10	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$20.04	\$200.40	\$25.94	\$259.40	\$8.00	\$80.00	\$45.00	\$450.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$6.50	\$65.00
28	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	169	\$40.00	\$6,760.00	\$31.27	\$5,284.63	\$6.58	\$1,112.02	\$12.00	\$2,028.00	\$31.00	\$5,239.00	\$50.95	\$8,610.55	\$5.00	\$845.00
29	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	52	\$40.00	\$2,080.00	\$17.42	\$905.84	\$40.44	\$2,102.88	\$12.00	\$624.00	\$35.00	\$1,820.00	\$38.38	\$1,995.76	\$5.00	\$260.00
30	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.01, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$42.63	\$213.15	\$25.53	\$127.65	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$86.00	\$430.00	\$54.64	\$273.20	\$8.50	\$42.50
31	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.01, STORM REPAIR	FT.	38	\$50.00	\$1,900.00	\$23.99	\$911.62	\$38.19	\$1,451.22	\$12.00	\$456.00	\$34.00	\$1,292.00	\$47.55	\$1,806.90	\$8.50	\$323.00
32	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	746	\$45.00	\$33,570.00	\$40.08	\$29,899.68	\$50.08	\$37,359.68	\$14.00	\$10,444.00	\$26.00	\$19,396.00	\$49.70	\$37,076.20	\$11.00	\$8,206.00
33	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	20	\$40.00	\$800.00	\$40.03	\$800.60	\$42.06	\$841.20	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$67.58	\$1,351.60	\$7.75	\$155.00
34	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	17	\$40.00	\$680.00	\$23.38	\$397.46	\$18.12	\$308.04	\$12.00	\$204.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$40.40	\$686.80	\$7.75	\$131.75
35	611	12" CONDUIT, TYPE D, 706.02, STORM REPAIR	FT.	80	\$45.00	\$3,600.00	\$35.56	\$2,844.80	\$52.98	\$4,238.40	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$70.00	\$5,600.00	\$57.62	\$4,609.60	\$11.00	\$880.00
36	611	15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$10.76	\$1,076.00	\$13.93	\$1,393.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$58.26	\$5,826.00	\$6.50	\$650.00
37	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.33, STORM REPAIR	FT.	100	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.97	\$1,497.00	\$19.67	\$1,967.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00	\$39.00	\$3,900.00	\$61.00	\$6,100.00	\$10.75	\$1,075.00
38	611	18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$114.97	\$574.85	\$165.45	\$827.25	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$93.00	\$465.00	\$88.50	\$442.50	\$19.00	\$95.00
39	611	24" CONDUIT, TYPE C, 707.45, STORM REPAIR	FT.	5	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$146.49	\$732.45	\$93.95	\$469.75	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$104.47	\$522.35	\$33.00	\$165.00
40	611	10" TRENCH DRAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	26	\$50.00	\$1,300.00	\$125.95	\$3,274.70	\$82.42	\$2,142.92	\$80.00	\$2,080.00	\$175.00	\$4,550.00	\$269.98	\$7,019.48	\$100.00	\$2,600.00
41	611	TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN	EACH	3	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,123.35	\$3,370.05	\$1,572.13	\$4,716.39	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,145.36	\$3,436.08	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
42	611	TYPE 2-3 CATCH BASIN	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,054.06	\$2,054.06	\$2,192.23	\$2,192.23	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,510.00	\$1,289.87	\$1,289.87	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
43	611	SANITARY SEWER LATERAL SERVICE CONNECTION, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2500	\$50.00	\$125,000.00	\$23.10	\$57,750.00	\$23.78	\$59,450.00	\$20.00	\$50,000.00	\$33.00	\$82,500.00	\$43.75	\$109,375.00	\$50.00	\$125,000.00
44	611	4" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1357	\$50.00	\$67,850.00	\$44.55	\$60,454.35	\$38.13	\$51,742.41	\$49.00	\$66,493.00	\$58.00	\$78,706.00	\$51.80	\$70,292.60	\$75.00	\$101,775.00
45	611	6" SANITARY SEWER LATERALS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	183	\$55.00	\$10,165.00	\$54.07	\$9,894.81	\$58.21	\$10,652.43	\$50.00	\$5,500.00	\$60.00	\$10,980.00	\$61.49	\$11,252.67	\$75.00	\$13,725.00
46	611	6" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	671	\$45.00	\$30,195.00	\$28.87	\$19,371.77	\$49.34	\$33,107.14	\$50.00	\$33,550.00	\$43.00	\$28,853.00	\$51.60	\$34,623.60	\$88.00	\$95,048.00
47	611	8" SANITARY SEWER, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10039	\$50.00	\$501,950.00	\$36.87	\$370,137.93	\$63.03	\$632,758.17	\$78.00	\$783,042.00	\$64.00	\$642,496.00	\$68.34	\$686,065.26	\$100.00	\$1,003,900.00
48	611	1-1/2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN INSTALLED BY HORIZONTAL DIRECTIONAL DRILLING, AS PER PLAN	FT.	595	\$12.00	\$7,140.00	\$12.26	\$7,294.70	\$13.98	\$8,318.10	\$14.00	\$8,330.00	\$14.80	\$8,806.00	\$11.62	\$6,913.90	\$14.00	\$8,330.00
49	611	1-1/2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	357	\$20.00	\$7,140.00	\$26.92	\$9,610.44	\$12.37	\$4,416.09	\$14.00	\$4,998.00	\$33.00	\$11,781.00	\$37.10	\$13,244.70	\$15.00	\$5,355.00
50	611	2" HDPE SANITARY SEWER FORCEMAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT.	253	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$40.73	\$10,304.69	\$15.70	\$3,972.10	\$30.00	\$7,590.00	\$47.00	\$11,891.00	\$52.98	\$1		